
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3350
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KARNATAKA
Hegde Shri. K. Jayaprakash

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways (NHs) passing through the State of Karnataka;

(b) the number of districts that are covered by these National Highways;

(c) whether the Government proposes to cover the remaining districts of Karnataka State with National Highways; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) 18 number of National Highways (NHs) are passing through the State of Karnataka.

(b) 25 districts are covered by these National Highways.

(c) At present there is no such proposal.

(d) Does not arise.
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